



**02 NH-0011-02(093) / 108264301 Montgomery**

Seal & Overlay approximately 3 miles of US 82 from the end of the concrete section to west of Greensboro Road

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 4,363,165.50
<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>		<b>\$ 4,510,867.35</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>		<b>3.27%</b>

**04 STBG-0055-02(280) / 109526301 Holmes**

Bridge Repair on Browns Quarter Road over I-55 (Bridge No. 141.6)

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$ 291,152.54
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 374,002.00
3	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$ 383,790.00
<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>		<b>\$ 262,572.00</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>		<b>10.88%</b>

**05 STP-2171-00(029) / 108273301 Lamar**

Overlay approximately 7 miles of US 11 from Talowah Cutoff Road to SR 589

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 4,210,181.75
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 4,610,449.00
<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>		<b>\$ 4,145,381.85</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>		<b>1.56%</b>

**06 STBG-9999-05(396) / 108779305 & 108779305 & 108779305 Leake & Neshoba & Newton**

Bridge Preventive Maintenance on SR 16 (Bridge No. 122.8), SR 15 (Bridge Nos. 172.2, 172.4, & 172.6) & I-20 (Bridge Nos. 100.5B, 110.7A & 110.7B)

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$ 1,669,281.00
2	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$ 1,780,762.80
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 2,145,829.00
<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>		<b>\$ 1,516,659.20</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>		<b>10.06%</b>

**07 SP-0009-05(037) / 108971301 Tunica**

Scrub Seal & Overlay approximately 10 miles of US 61 from Clayton to State Aid Road 72

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 9,699,440.50
<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>		<b>\$ 9,742,995.60</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>		<b>0.45%</b>



**08 SP-0020-01(281) / 109555301 Rankin**

Bridge Repair on I-20 over SR 43 (Bridge No. 69.0B)

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	79,460.00
2	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	84,760.00
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	97,970.00

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 75,860.00</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>4.75%</b>

**09 HSIP-0032-01(050) / 109541301 & SP-0032-01(047) / 108992301 Marion**

Overlay approximately 12 miles of SR 43 from the Pearl River County Line to SR 13

1	Southern Paving, LLC - Foxworth, MS	\$	4,141,258.20
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	5,117,314.00

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 4,883,571.35</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>15.20%</b>

**10 SP-0072-04(032) / 109468301 & 109468302 Sunflower**

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of US 49W from US 82 to Sunflower & Overlay approximately 1 mile of SR 3 from A.J. Riley Road to US 49W

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,192,215.55
---	---	----	--------------

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 3,880,164.10</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>8.04%</b>

**11 SP-0306-00(025) / 108943301 Copiah**

Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 547 from SR 28 to the Claiborne County Line

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,325,046.68
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,663,080.00

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 1,949,545.50</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>32.03%</b>

**12 SP-0335-00(012) / 109470301 Smith**

Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 531 from SR 28 to CR 99

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,279,881.19
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	2,607,654.00
3	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	2,630,071.45

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 2,752,110.65</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>17.16%</b>



**13 SP-2841-00(015) / 108905301 & 108905302 Chickasaw & Lee**

Mill & Overlay approximately 13 miles of SR 245 from US 45A to SR 145

1	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	6,051,606.00
2	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	6,137,607.00
3	Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS	\$	6,518,218.38
4	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	7,288,080.50

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 6,990,924.00</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>13.44%</b>

**14 MP-5016-40(015) / 308840304 & MP-5016-50(012) / 308840305 Leake & Neshoba**

Micro-Surface approximately 12 miles of SR 16 from 0.5 miles east of the Leake County Line to the beginning of 4-Lane in Choctaw & from end of 4-Lane east of SR 25 to the end of 4-Lane East of the Carthage City Limits

1	Vance Brothers, Inc. - Kansas City, MO	\$	2,457,270.72
2	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	2,901,223.21

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 2,826,053.05</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>13.05%</b>

**15 MP-6000-00(409) / 308886301 District 6**

Placement of Raised Pavement Markers on various routes throughout the District

1	Arkansas Sign & Barricade, Inc. - Mabelvale, AR	\$	563,668.25
2	C & H Construction Services, LLC - Theodore, AL	\$	854,892.80
3	J. L. McCool Contractors, Inc. - Moss Point, MS	\$	1,258,675.00

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 823,369.00</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>31.54%</b>

**16 SP-9999-07(396) / 109469301 & 109469302 Amite & Pike**

Clean & Seal Cracks on SR 946 from the Wilkinson County Line to SR 24, and on SR 570 from 0.3 miles west of Thompson Road to Enterprise Road

1	Sunbelt Sealing, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	122,520.00
2	A-1 Sealing, Inc. - Richton, MS	\$	132,020.00

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 145,020.00</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>15.52%</b>

**17 BWO-1182-02(002) / 503757301 & BWO-1181-29(004) / 503757302 Alcorn & Itawamba**

Renovation of Welcome Centers

	\$
<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	



**18 BWO-2162-14(002) / 503757303 & BWO-2199-17(003) / 503757304 Coahoma & Desoto**

Renovation of Delma Furniss Hospitality Station & Desoto Welcome Center

	\$
<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	\$
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	

**19 BWO-6070-23(003) / 503755301 & BWO-6197-55(004) / 503755302 Hancock & Pearl River**

Renovation of Welcome Centers

	\$
<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	\$
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	

**20 BWO-7124-57(003) / 503755303 & BWO-7135-79(003) / 503755304 Pike & Wilkinson**

Renovation of Welcome Center & Woodville Hospitality Station

<b>1 Paul Jackson &amp; Son, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS</b>	\$	452,000.00
<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	\$	<b>280,000.00</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>		<b>61.43%</b>